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Fonds Description

Alex Harshenin fonds. — 1965-1977.
20 cm of textual records.
147 audio tapes.

Biographical Sketch

Alex Peter Harshenin was born in Brilliant, B.C. He attended the University of British
Columbia where he received his B.A. (1955) and M.A. (1960). Harshenin joined UBC's
Department of Slavonic Studies in 1960 and received his Ph.D. from the University of
Washington in 1974. He continued with the department until his death in 1977. He
specialized in Doukhobor dialect, theoretical linguistics and Russian language.

Scope and Content

The fonds consists of 62 oral history recordings — many of which are duplicated, for a
total of 147 audio tapes. Also included are card indexes, notebooks and written notes,
as well as published materials relating to Harshenin's research into the Doukhobor
language and dialect.

Notes

Previously known as the Alex Harshenin Research Collection.
Title based on the contents of the fonds.
Tapes recorded in Russian. Notes and card indexes written in Russian.

File List of textual records available. Typescript summaries of oral history tapes,
compiled in 1979 by Helen Josafatow, are also available. However, there are no Russian-
English translations. Tapes are catalogued as UBC AT 555; due to misnumbering in the
original accession, there is no AT 555-55.



File List

Box 1

1-1 [Notebook] I - D.D. - Tape & materials (T.M.) [n.d.]
1-2 [Notebook] II - D.D. - T.M. [n.d.]

1-3 [Notebook] IIT - D.D. - TM. [n.d.]

1-4 [Notebooks and note cards - in original folder] [n.d.]

1-5/7 [Looseleaf notes] [n.d.]

1-8 Offprints: "English Loanwords in the Doukhobor Dialect: I and II" [196-]
1-9 [Publications] 1954-56
1-10 "A note on Russian soft declension nouns" [submitted for inclusion in

Jaroslav B. Rudnyckyj "Festschrift", but never published] June 1973

Box 2

2-1 [Index cards] [n.d.]

TAPE LIST

Tape # Title Date Copies
UBC AT 555-1  Hot Line 1964/05/25 1

UBC AT 555-2  Dad & Mrs. 1965/01 2

UBC AT 555-3  Dad & Dianna’s Mother 1965 2

UBC AT 555-4  Dad & Dianna’s Mother 1965/01 2

UBC AT 555-5 Mrs. Rezansoff 1965/05/27; 1965/06/03 2



UBC AT 555-6

UBC AT 555-7

UBC AT 555-8

UBC AT 555-9

UBC AT 555-10

UBC AT 555-11

UBC AT 555-12

UBC AT 555-13

UBC AT 555-14

UBC AT 555-15

UBC AT 555-16

UBC AT 555-17

UBC AT 555-18

UBC AT 555-19

UBC AT 555-20

UBC AT 555-21

Mrs. Rezansoff
Harry Fedosoff
Mike & Mrs Skripnikoff

Mike Grycak;
Nick Skripnikoff

Mrs. Rezansoff & Mother; Mike
Skripnikoff

Mrs. Mary Churnoff; Polly Chernoff
and Mike’s Dad

19% Doukhobor Youth Festival

19t Doukhobor Youth Festival [v. 2]
19t Doukhobor Youth Festival [v. 3]
19t Doukhobor Youth Festival [v. 4]

Babushka Masha Chernova;
Fedya Zhilhovar

Alyosha & Nikolay Horkoff

Tanya Podovilnikoff;
Vatkin

Nikolay Horkoff;
Stepan Harshenin

Stepan Harshenin; Dunya
Gritchein; Nikolay Horkoff; Tanya

[?]

Alyosha Horkoff and Petro Ozeroff

1965/06/03

1965/09

1965/09/07

1965/09;
1966/08/01

1965/09/06

1965/09/06

1966/05/21

1966/05/21

1966/05/21

1966/05/21

1966/05/31;
1965/06/11

1966/05/24

1966/05/24;
1966/05/29

1966/05/25;
1966/05/26

1966/05/26

1966/06/06



UBC AT 555-22

UBC AT 555-23

UBC AT 555-24

UBC AT 555-25

UBC AT 555-26

UBC AT 555-27

UBC AT 555-
27A

UBC AT 555-28

UBC AT 555-29

UBC AT 555-30

UBC AT 555-31

UBC AT 555-32

UBC AT 555-33

UBC AT 555-34

UBC AT 555-35

Vasya Ribin Mrs. Ribin, and

Nikolay Horkoff

Fedosiya at Harry Fedosoff’s with J.

Davidoff

Mike J;
Bowsoff

Alyosha Gritchin;
Kasya Muchortoff

Mary & Bill Rezansoff

Petrov Den’

Petrov Den’;
Declaration Day

L. V Strukoff

Babushka, Mrs. G and Podovinikoff

& Polly Chernoff

Mrs. Mike N. Chernoff, Mr. Aleksej

Horkoff

Syoma Papoff, Alyosha Horkoff

Pete F. Horkoff;
Alyosha Horkoff

Old Fyoder, N. Podovilnikoff

Pitunya, Rilkoff;
Sergej Isafuloft;
Ivan A. Mitin

Declaration Day 1966

1966/06/07

1966/06/09

1966/06/09;

1975/07/21

1966/06/10;
1971/07/22

1966/06/12

1966/06/26

1966/06/26;
1965/08/01

1966/06/30; 1966/08/05

1966/07/01

1966/07/05

1966/07/06-07

1966/07/13;
1966/07/18

1966/07/13-14
1966/07/26;
1966/08/02;
1966/08/04

1966/07/31



UBC AT 555-36

UBC AT 555-37

UBC AT 555-38

UBC AT 555-39

UBC AT 555-40

UBC AT 555-41

UBC AT 555-42

UBC AT 555-43

UBC AT 555-44

UBC AT 555-45

UBC AT 555-46

UBC AT 555-47

UBC AT 555-48

UBC AT 555-49

Tania Vatkin Horkoff & Sister;
Mrs. Kuryahoff, Nick Skripnikoff;
Alyosha Horkoff

Sysoev’s reading of his own poetry

Tanya Podovilnikoff with Peter &
Anyita Deminows

Doukhobor poems Ivan
Simyonovich Gritchen, Ivan
Fyodorovich Sysoev;

Tanya Vasilevna Podovilnikoff
Larion Gritchen

Alyosha & Fenya Demoskov with
Harry Fedosoff, Mrs. Popoff and
Pyotr Evdokoff

Mike Barisoff

Russian Orthodox Church Moscow
‘67

Pitrunya Azoroff;
Vasya Dootoff

12t Congress of Phonetic Sciences,
Montreal

New Den’ Voskresnykh Shkol
John A Davidoff, Grand Forks

Vasya & Polya Postnikoff;
Nastya & Misha Skripnikoff

Mike & Nellie Skripnikoff;
Bill & Dunya Gretchin

1966/07/14;
1966/07/17;
1966/08/01
1966/08

1966/08/04

1966/08/06;

1966/08/17

1966/08/12-14

1966/08/17-18

1966/08/09
[1967]

1971/07/21;
1971/07/26

1971/08/22-28

1972/06/04
1975/07/16-18

1975/07/10;
1975/07/19

1975/07/12;
1975/07/14



UBC AT 555-50

UBC AT 555-51

UBC AT 555-52

UBC AT 555-53

UBC AT 555-54

UBC AT 555-56

UBC AT 555-57

UBC AT 555-58

UBC AT 555-59

UBC AT 555-60

UBC AT 555-61

UBC AT 555-62

Mike Barisoff; George Reibin
Petrunya Ozeroff

Pearl Chernoff; Mary Rezansoff
Andrusha Dobinin;

S. Grycak;

Bill and Dunya Gritchin

Mrs. Postnikoff & Mrs. Sherstobitoff
Chernoff

Doukobors of B.C. (Folkways
Records) recorded by Barbara
Bachovzeff

E. Evtushenko, K. Simonov, A.
Akh[ma]tova, S. Marshak, A
Voznesensky

Poetry and prose

Tanya Podovilnikoff & Rezansoffs
Reibins

Taksima Rezansoff

Doukhobor hymns and psalms

1975/07/07
1975/07/08

1975/07/16;
1975/07/17

1975/07/21;
1975/07/28;
[1975/07/28]

1965/09/06

[n.d.]

[n.d.]

[n.d.]
[n.d.]
[n.d.]
[n.d.]

[n.d.]



