# Alex Harshenin fonds

Compiled by Helen Josafatow (1979) Revised by Erwin Wodarczak (1998, 2005) and Peter James (2012)

Last revised September 2014



**University of British Columbia Archives** 







### **Table of Contents**

#### • Fonds Description

- Title / Dates of Creation / Physical Description
- o Biographical Sketch
- Scope and Content
- o Notes
- File List
- Catalogue entry (UBC Library catalogue)

### **Fonds Description**

**Alex Harshenin fonds.** – 1965-1977. 20 cm of textual records. 147 audio tapes.

#### **Biographical Sketch**

Alex Peter Harshenin was born in Brilliant, B.C. He attended the University of British Columbia where he received his B.A. (1955) and M.A. (1960). Harshenin joined UBC's Department of Slavonic Studies in 1960 and received his Ph.D. from the University of Washington in 1974. He continued with the department until his death in 1977. He specialized in Doukhobor dialect, theoretical linguistics and Russian language.

#### **Scope and Content**

The fonds consists of 62 oral history recordings – many of which are duplicated, for a total of 147 audio tapes. Also included are card indexes, notebooks and written notes, as well as published materials relating to Harshenin's research into the Doukhobor language and dialect.

#### Notes

Previously known as the Alex Harshenin Research Collection.

Title based on the contents of the fonds.

Tapes recorded in Russian. Notes and card indexes written in Russian.

File List of textual records available. Typescript summaries of oral history tapes, compiled in 1979 by Helen Josafatow, are also available. However, there are no Russian-English translations. Tapes are catalogued as UBC AT 555; due to misnumbering in the original accession, there is no AT 555-55.

## File List

Box 1

1-1	[Notebook] I - D.D Tape & materials (T.M.) [n.d.]
1-2	[Notebook] II - D.D T.M. [n.d.]
1-3	[Notebook] III - D.D T.M. [n.d.]
1-4	[Notebooks and note cards - in original folder] [n.d.]
1-5/7	[Looseleaf notes] [n.d.]
1-8	Offprints: "English Loanwords in the Doukhobor Dialect: I and II" [196-]
1-9	[Publications] 1954-56
1-10	"A note on Russian soft declension nouns" [submitted for inclusion in Jaroslav B. Rudnyckyj "Festschrift", but never published] June 1973
Box 2	

2-1 [Index cards] [n.d.]

#### TAPE LIST

Tape #	Title	Date	Copies
UBC AT 555-1	Hot Line	1964/05/25	1
UBC AT 555-2	Dad & Mrs.	1965/01	2
UBC AT 555-3	Dad & Dianna's Mother	1965	2
UBC AT 555-4	Dad & Dianna's Mother	1965/01	2
UBC AT 555-5	Mrs. Rezansoff	1965/05/27; 1965/06/03	2

UBC AT 555-6	Mrs. Rezansoff	1965/06/03	2
UBC AT 555-7	Harry Fedosoff	1965/09	2
UBC AT 555-8	Mike & Mrs Skripnikoff	1965/09/07	2
UBC AT 555-9	Mike Grycak; Nick Skripnikoff	1965/09; 1966/08/01	2
UBC AT 555-10	Mrs. Rezansoff & Mother; Mike Skripnikoff	1965/09/06	2
UBC AT 555-11	Mrs. Mary Churnoff; Polly Chernoff and Mike's Dad	1965/09/06	2
UBC AT 555-12	19th Doukhobor Youth Festival	1966/05/21	2
UBC AT 555-13	19th Doukhobor Youth Festival [v. 2]	1966/05/21	2
UBC AT 555-14	19th Doukhobor Youth Festival [v. 3]	1966/05/21	2
UBC AT 555-15	19th Doukhobor Youth Festival [v. 4]	1966/05/21	3
UBC AT 555-16	Babushka Masha Chernova; Fedya Zhilhovar	1966/05/31; 1965/06/11	4
UBC AT 555-17	Alyosha & Nikolay Horkoff	1966/05/24	2
UBC AT 555-18	Tanya Podovilnikoff; Vatkin	1966/05/24; 1966/05/29	2
UBC AT 555-19	Nikolay Horkoff; Stepan Harshenin	1966/05/25; 1966/05/26	2
UBC AT 555-20	Stepan Harshenin; Dunya Gritchein; Nikolay Horkoff; Tanya [?]	1966/05/26	2
UBC AT 555-21	Alyosha Horkoff and Petro Ozeroff	1966/06/06	3

UBC AT 555-22	Vasya Ribin Mrs. Ribin, and Nikolay Horkoff	1966/06/07	3
UBC AT 555-23	Fedosiya at Harry Fedosoff's with J. Davidoff	1966/06/09	3
UBC AT 555-24	Mike J; Bowsoff	1966/06/09; 1975/07/21	2
UBC AT 555-25	Alyosha Gritchin; Kasya Muchortoff	1966/06/10; 1971/07/22	3
UBC AT 555-26	Mary & Bill Rezansoff	1966/06/12	3
UBC AT 555-27	Petrov Den'	1966/06/26	3
UBC AT 555- 27A	Petrov Den'; Declaration Day	1966/06/26; 1965/08/01	3
UBC AT 555-28	L. V Strukoff	1966/06/30; 1966/08/05	3
UBC AT 555-29	Babushka, Mrs. G and Podovinikoff & Polly Chernoff	1966/07/01	3
UBC AT 555-30	Mrs. Mike N. Chernoff, Mr. Aleksej Horkoff	1966/07/05	3
UBC AT 555-31	Syoma Papoff, Alyosha Horkoff	1966/07/06-07	3
UBC AT 555-32	Pete F. Horkoff; Alyosha Horkoff	1966/07/13; 1966/07/18	3
UBC AT 555-33	Old Fyoder, N. Podovilnikoff	1966/07/13-14	3
UBC AT 555-34	Pitunya, Rilkoff; Sergej Isafuloff; Ivan A. Mitin	1966/07/26; 1966/08/02; 1966/08/04	3
UBC AT 555-35	Declaration Day 1966	1966/07/31	2

UBC AT 555-36	Tania Vatkin Horkoff & Sister; Mrs. Kuryahoff, Nick Skripnikoff; Alyosha Horkoff	1966/07/14; 1966/07/17; 1966/08/01	3
UBC AT 555-37	Sysoev's reading of his own poetry	1966/08	2
UBC AT 555-38	Tanya Podovilnikoff with Peter & Anyita Deminows	1966/08/04	3
UBC AT 555-39	Doukhobor poems Ivan Simyonovich Gritchen, Ivan	1966/08/06;	3
	Fyodorovich Sysoev; Tanya Vasilevna Podovilnikoff	1966/08/17	
UBC AT 555-40	Larion Gritchen	1966/08/12-14	3
UBC AT 555-41	Alyosha & Fenya Demoskov with Harry Fedosoff, Mrs. Popoff and Pyotr Evdokoff	1966/08/17-18	3
UBC AT 555-42	Mike Barisoff	1966/08/09	3
UBC AT 555-43	Russian Orthodox Church Moscow '67	[1967]	1
UBC AT 555-44	Pitrunya Azoroff; Vasya Dootoff	1971/07/21; 1971/07/26	2
UBC AT 555-45	12 <sup>th</sup> Congress of Phonetic Sciences, Montreal	1971/08/22-28	1
UBC AT 555-46	New Den' Voskresnykh Shkol	1972/06/04	2
UBC AT 555-47	John A Davidoff, Grand Forks	1975/07/16-18	2
UBC AT 555-48	Vasya & Polya Postnikoff; Nastya & Misha Skripnikoff	1975/07/10; 1975/07/19	3
UBC AT 555-49	Mike & Nellie Skripnikoff; Bill & Dunya Gretchin	1975/07/12; 1975/07/14	3

UBC AT 555-50	Mike Barisoff; George Reibin	1975/07/07	3
UBC AT 555-51	Petrunya Ozeroff	1975/07/08	3
UBC AT 555-52	Pearl Chernoff; Mary Rezansoff	1975/07/16; 1975/07/17	3
UBC AT 555-53	Andrusha Dobinin; S. Grycak; Bill and Dunya Gritchin	1975/07/21; 1975/07/28; [1975/07/28]	3
UBC AT 555-54	Mrs. Postnikoff & Mrs. Sherstobitoff Chernoff	1965/09/06	2
UBC AT 555-56	Doukobors of B.C. (Folkways Records) recorded by Barbara Bachovzeff	[n.d.]	2
UBC AT 555-57	E. Evtushenko, K. Simonov, A. Akh[ma]tova, S. Marshak, A Voznesensky	[n.d.]	1
UBC AT 555-58	Poetry and prose	[n.d.]	1
UBC AT 555-59	Tanya Podovilnikoff & Rezansoffs	[n.d.]	2
UBC AT 555-60	Reibins	[n.d.]	2
UBC AT 555-61	Taksima Rezansoff	[n.d.]	2
UBC AT 555-62	Doukhobor hymns and psalms	[n.d.]	2